

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1267 and 1311 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<p><u>RRN, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the notice sent to the respondents was returned as refused. Subsequently, notice was served on the learned counsel for the respondents before the trial Court. Despite the same, there has been no representation on behalf of the respondents till date.</p> <p>Post the matter on 22.06.2026.</p> <p>If the respondents do not appear on the next date of hearing, this Court shall proceed with the matter and pass orders on merits.</p> <p>KRL</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRN, J</u></p>	<p>"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"</p>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE